

Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited

Registered & Corporate Office : 10th Floor, Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road,

Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025

• Toll Free No. : 1800 200 6626 • Email : mfservice@motilaloswal.com

• CIN No.: U67120MH2008PLC188186

Website: www.motilaloswalmf.com and www.mostshares.com

Notice cum Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information (SAI), Scheme Information Document (SID) and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the Schemes of Motilal Oswal Mutual Fund (MOMF)

Appointment of Associate Fund Manager and Key Personnel of the Company:

Investors are requested to note that Ms. Snigdha Sharma has been appointed as an Associate Fund Manager and Key Personnel of the company with effect from July 23, 2018.

The details are given below:

Name and Position	Age, Educational Qualification and Past Experience
Ms. Snigdha Sharma	Age - 33 years
Associate Fund Manager	Educational Qualification - Masters in Business Administration (MBA - Finance), Bachelor of Technology, (B.Tech. Mechanical)
	Past Experience Ms. Snigdha Sharma has overall 10 years of rich and diverse experience on both buy and sell side equity research across India and US markets. Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Ltd Associate Fund Manager Axis Capital Ltd Vice President - Institutional equity research Fidelity International Ltd Equity Research Analyst Karma Capital Ltd Equity Research Analyst Goldman Sachs India Ltd Equity Research Analyst

Ms. Snigdha Sharma has been appointed as an Associate Fund Manager for the Schemes, Motilal Oswal Multicap 35 Fund (MOF35), Motilal Oswal Long Term Equity Fund (MOFLTE) and Motilal Oswal Dynamic Fund (MOFDYANAMIC). Consequently Mr. Siddharth Bothra has ceased to be the Co-Fund Manager of the aforesaid schemes. Accordingly, the equity component has been managed by the Fund Managers as mentioned below with effect from **July 23, 2018**:

Fund Manager: Mr. Gautam Sinha Roy

Associate Fund Manager: Ms. Snigdha Sharma

This notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the SAI, SID and KIM of the aforementioned Scheme of Motilal Oswal Mutual Fund. All other contents remain unchanged.

For Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited (Investment Manager for Motilal Oswal Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai Date : August 1, 2018 Aashish P Somaiyaa Chief Executive Officer

Sd/-

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.